South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:13:39 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3208 (Rat #0576, Act #0499 of 1986) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss and J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 6-15-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions in regard to sewerage
collection, disposal, and treatment by governmental entities, so as to include counties within the definition of the term
"governmental entity" and other definitions thereby making the provisions of Chapter 15 of Title 6 applicable to counties as
well; to amend Section 6-15-60, relating to the authorization of sewer service charges, so as to include counties therein; and to
amend Section 6-15-110, relating to methods of collecting overdue sewer service charges, so as to include counties therein.

12/02/85
12/02/85
01/14/86
01/14/86
05/08/86
05/20/86
05/21/86
05/22/86
05/22/86
06/03/86
06/03/86
06/04/86
06/05/86
06/10/86
06/10/86
06/10/86
06/20/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-79

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-80
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2908
Read second time HJ-3152

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3171

Introduced and read first time SJ-2849

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2849

Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-3499

Read second time SJ-3500

Read third time and enrolled SJ-3551

Ratified R 576

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/86

Act No. 499

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



