

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3208 (Rat #0576, Act #0499 of 1986) General Bill, By M.D. Burris and J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 6-15-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions in regard to sewerage collection, disposal, and treatment by governmental entities, so as to include counties within the definition of the term "governmental entity" and other definitions thereby making the provisions of Chapter 15 of Title 6 applicable to counties as well; to amend Section 6-15-60, relating to the authorization of sewer service charges, so as to include counties therein; and to amend Section 6-15-110, relating to methods of collecting overdue sewer service charges, so as to include counties therein.

12/02/85	House	Prefiled
12/02/85	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/14/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-79
01/14/86	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-80
05/08/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2908
05/20/86	House	Read second time HJ-3152
05/21/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3171
05/22/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2849
05/22/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2849
06/03/86	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-3499
06/03/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-3500
06/04/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3551
06/05/86		Ratified R 576
06/10/86		Signed By Governor
06/10/86		Effective date 06/10/86
06/10/86		Act No. 499
06/20/86		Copies available